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RAMJAS SCHOOL, ANAND PARVAT, NEW DELHI-05 

SYLLABUS FOR SESSION 2025-2026 

CLASS IX 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 

PERIODIC TEST - I PERIODIC TEST - II 

Reading: Discursive passage (400-450 words) 
Writing: Diary Entry, Describing an event, Grammar: Subject Verb 
Agreement 
Literature:  
Moments  
1.The Lost Child  
2.The Adventures of Toto  
Beehive - Prose 
1.The Fun They Had 
Poems:  
1.The Road Not Taken  
2. Wind 

Reading: Discursive passage (400-450 words) 
Writing: Story Writing - verbal clue-based, Grammar: Revision of 
Reported Speech (Commands and Requests, Statements. Questions) 
Literature: Moments  
1.In the Kingdom of Fools  
2.Iswaran the Storyteller 
Beehive - Prose  
1.The Little Girl  
2.The Sound of Music 
Poems:  
1.Rain on The Roof  
2.The Lake Isle of Innisfree 

 

(MID TERM) 

Reading: Case-based Factual passage (with visual input/ statistical data/ chart etc. 200-250 words), Discursive Passage (400-500 words) 
Writing: Diary Entry, Descriptive Paragraph (Place/Person/Event), Story Writing   
Grammar: Tenses, Subject-Verb Concord, Modals, Determiners, Reported Speech 
Literature: Moments                                               Beehive - Prose 
1.The Lost Child                                                       1. The Fun They Had 
2.The Adventures of Toto                                         2. The Sound Of Music 
3.In the Kingdom of Fools                                        3. The Little Girl 
4.Ishwaran the Storyteller                                        4. A Truly Beautiful Mind 
                                                                                 Poems:  
                                                                                 1.The Road Not Taken  
                                                                                 2.Wind  
                                                                                 3.Rain on The Roof  
                                                                                 4.The Lake Isle of Innisfree 

 

PERIODIC TEST - III 

Reading: Case-based Factual passage (with visual input/ statistical data/ chart etc. 200-250 words), Writing:  Story Writing 
Grammar: Revision of Tenses, Subject-Verb Concord, Modals, Determiners, Reported Speech (Commands and Requests, Statements. Questions),  
Literature: Moments                                              Beehive -Prose                         
1. The Happy Prince                                                   1. If I Were You 
2. The Last Leaf                                                          2. Reach for The Top  
                                                                                Poems: 

                                                                    1.No Men Are Foreign 
                                                                    2. On Killing A Tree 

 

(ANNUAL) 

Reading: Case-based Factual passage (with visual input/ statistical data/ chart etc. 200-250 words), Discursive Passage (400-450 words)  
 
Writing: Diary Entry, Descriptive Paragraph(Place/Person/Event), Story Writing  
 
Grammar: Revision of Tenses, Subject-Verb Concord, Modals, Determiners, Reported Speech (Commands and Requests, Statements. Questions)  
 
Literature: Moments  
1.The Lost Child 
2.The Adventures of Toto  
3.Iswaran the Storyteller  
4.In the Kingdom of Fools  
5.The Happy Prince 
6.The Last Leaf  
7.A House is not a Home 
8.The Beggar  
 
Beehive - Prose  
1.The Fun They Had  
2.The Sound of Music  
3.The Little Girl  
4.A Truly Beautiful Mind 
5.The Snake and the Mirror  
6.My Childhood 
7.Reach For The Top 
8.Kathmandu  
9.If I Were You  
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Poems  
1.The Road Not Taken  
2.Wind  
3.Rain on The Roof  
4.The Lake Isle of Innisfree  
5.A Legend of the Northland  
6.No Men Are Foreign 
7. On killing a tree, 
8.A Slumber Did My Spirit Seal 
The Question Papers for the Annual Examinations will be set out of the whole syllabus, covered in mid-term and annual term. 
 

 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 

PERIODIC TEST - I PERIODIC TEST - II 
 

Ch-1: Number System; Ch-3: Coordinate Geometry Ch-6: Lines & Angles; Ch-10: Heron's Formula 

 

 

(MID TERM) 

Ch-1: Number System; 
Ch-3: Coordinate Geometry; 
Ch-4: Linear Equations; 
Ch-5: Euclid Geometry; 
Ch-6: Lines and Angles; 
Ch-7: Triangles; 
Ch-10: Heron's Formula; 
Ch-12: Statistics  

 

 

PERIODIC TEST - III 

Ch-2: Polynomials 

 

 

(ANNUAL) 

Ch-2: Polynomials; 
Ch-8: Quadrilaterals; 
Ch-9: Circles; 
Ch-11: Surface,Area and Volumes + ALL CHAPTERS OF TERM 1 
 
The Question Papers for the Annual Examinations will be set out of the whole syllabus, covered in mid-term and annual term. 

 

SUBJECT: SCIENCE 

PERIODIC TEST - I PERIODIC TEST - II 

PHYSICS- CHAPTER -7 Motion Till Pg77 
CHEMISTRY- CHAPTER-1 MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS 
1.1 PHYSICAL NATURE OF MATTER, 1.2 CHARACTERISTICS OF 
PARTICLES OF MATTER, 1.3 STATES OF MATTER, 1.4 CAN MATTER 
CHANGE ITS STATE? (till page no 08)  
Chapter 12 BIOLOGY Improvement in food resources – till crop protection 
management  

Chapter 7 PHYSICS-MOTION 
Chapter 5 BIOLOGY – FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE TILL NUCLEUS 
CHAPTER 1 MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS 
1.5 EVAPORATION (page no 09 and 10) 
CHAPTER 2 IS MATTER AROUND US PURE? 
2.1 WHAT IS A MIXTURE? 2.2 WHAT IS A SOLUTION? (till page no 18) 

 

(MID TERM) 

Chapter 7   PHYSICS-MOTION 
Chapter 8   FORCE AND LAWS OF MOTION  
Chapter 5   Biology – FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE  
Chapter 12 IMPROVEMENT IN FOOD RESOURCES till Crop Protection Management 
Chapter 1   CHEMISTRY - MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS 
 Chapter 2  IS MATTER AROUND US PURE? 

 

PERIODIC TEST - III 

Chapter- 9 PHYSICS – GRAVITATION Pg. 105 
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Chapter 6 BIOLOGY – TISSUES CHAPTER TILL PLANT TISSUES  
Chapter 3 CHEMISTRY - ATOMS AND MOLECULES 

 

(ANNUAL) 

Chapter 7   MOTION 
Chapter 8   FORCE AND LAWS OF MOTION 
Chapter 9   GRAVITATION  
Chapter 10 WORK AND ENERGY 
Chapter 11 SOUND 
Chapter 1   MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS 
Chapter 2   IS MATTER AROUND US PURE? 
Chapter 3   ATOMS AND MOLECULES 
Chapter 4   STRUCTURE OF ATOM 
Chapter 12 IMPROVEMENT IN FOOD RESOURCES till Crop Protection Management 
Chapter 5   FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE  
Chapter 6   TISSUES 
 
The Question Papers for the Annual Examinations will be set out of the whole syllabus, covered in mid-term and annual term. 

 

SUBJECT: SOCIAL SCIENCE  

PERIODIC TEST - I PERIODIC TEST - II 

POL SC Chapter- 1 What is Democracy? Why Democracy?  
GEOGRAPHY - Chapter- 1 India Size and Location  

GEOGRAPHY Chapter-2 Physical Features of India  
ECONOMICS   Chapter-1 The Village Palampur   
 

 

(MID TERM) 

HISTORY Chapter –1 The French Revolution  
                 Chapter - 2   Socialism in Europe and Russian Revolution  
GEOGRAPHY Chapter- 1 India Size and Location   
                         Chapter- 2 Physical Features of India   
                        Chapter- 3 Drainage  
POLITICAL SCIENCE Chapter- 1 What is Democracy? Why Democracy?  
Chapter – 2   Constitutional Design  
Chapter- 3   Electoral Politics  
ECONOMICS  Chapter – 2 People as a Resource  
Map list as per CBSE 

 

PERIODIC TEST - III 

HISTORY Chapter – 5 Pastoralists in the Modern World 
GEOGRAPHY Chapter - 4 Climate 

 

(ANNUAL) 

HISTORY  Chapter –1 The French Revolution  
Chapter - 2   Socialism in Europe and Russian Revolution  
Chapter – 3 Nazism and the rise of Hitler  
GEOGRAPHY Chapter- 1 India Size and Location  
Chapter- 2 Physical Features of India   
Chapter- 3 Drainage  
Chapter - 4 Climate  
Chapter - 6 Population  
POLITICAL SCIENCE Chapter- 1 What is Democracy? Why Democracy?  
Chapter – 2   Constitutional Design  
Chapter - 3   Electoral Politics  
Chapter - 4 Working of the Institution  
Chapter –5 Democratic Rights  
ECONOMICS   Chapter – 2 People as a Resource  
Chapter - 3 Poverty as a Challenge  
Chapter – 4 Food Security 
Map list as per CBSE 
The Question Papers for the Annual Examinations will be set out of the whole syllabus, covered in mid-term and annual term. 

 

विषय: व िंदी 

प्रथम इकाई  वितीय इकाई  

स्पर्श (भाग 1):  पाठ दुख का अधिकार, पाठ रैदास के पद 

व्याकरण: र्ब्द एवं पद, अनुस्वार एवं अनुनाधसक 

स्पर्श (भाग 1): पाठ एवरेस्ट मेरी धर्खर यात्रा , पाठ रहीम के दोहे 

संचयन (भाग 1): पाठ धगलू्ल 
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धवषय अधभवृद्धि गधिधवधि:  

1. भद्धि कालीन कधवयो ंके धचत्र  लगाकर उनके दोहो ंको  धलद्धखए। 

व्याकरण:संधि (स्वर संधि), उपसगश, प्रत्यय 

धवषय अधभवृद्धि गधिधवधि:  

1. आगे बढ़िी भारिीय मधहलाओ ं(पीवी धसंिु, आरिी साहा आधद) से संबंधिि जानकारी 

सधचत्र धलखे। 

 

अर्द्धिावषधक 

स्पर्श (भाग 1): पाठ िुम कब जाओगे अधिधि , पाठ गीि- अगीि , पाठ अधिपि 

संचयन (भाग 1): पाठ सृ्मधि 

व्याकरण :र्ब्द एवं पद, अनुस्वार एवं अनुनाधसक, संधि (स्वर संधि), उपसगश,  

प्रत्यय , संवाद लेखन, पत्र लेखन (अनौपचाररक), अनुचे्छद लेखन, अपधठि  

गद्ांर्, पधठि गद्ांर् ,  पधठि  पद्ांर् + समस्त पूवश पधठि पाठ्यक्रम 

धवषय अधभवृद्धि गधिधवधि: 

1. धहंदी के महीनो ंकी सूची पवश सधहि धलद्धखए। 

2.  संवाद (मौद्धखक अधभव्यद्धि)  

 

तृतीय इकाई 

स्पर्श (भाग 1): पाठ वैज्ञाधनक चेिना के वाहक , पाठ खुर्बू रचिे हैं हाि 

 संचयन (भाग 1):  पाठ कलू्ल कुम्हार की उनाकोटी 

व्याकरण :वाक्य (अिश के आिार पर) , धवराम धचह्न  

धवषय अधभवृद्धि गधिधवधि: 

1.भारि के नोबल पुरस्कार प्राप्त वैज्ञाधनको ंका सधचत्र  वणशन। 

2. कुटीर उद्ोगो ंके सधचत्र वणशन (माधचस बनाना, मोमबत्ती बनाना, पापड़ बनाना) 

 

िावषधक  

स्पर्श (भाग 1):पाठ रु्क्रिारे के समान, पाठ नये इलाके में 

संचयन (भाग 1):  पाठ मेरा छोटा सा धनजी पुस्तकालय 

व्याकरण :धचत्र वणशन, अनुचे्छद लेखन, पत्र लेखन (अनौपचाररक) ,अपधठि गद्ांर्, पधठि गद्ांर् , पधठि पद्ांर्+ समस्त पूवश पधठि पाठ्यक्रम 

धवषय अधभवृद्धि गधिधवधि: 

 1. सौरमंडल के ग्रहो ंके नाम धहंदी में धलखकर धचत्र बनाइए। 

2. त्वररि संभाषण (सामाधजक समस्या) 
The Question Papers for the Annual Examinations will be set out of the whole syllabus, covered in mid-term and annual term. 
 

 

 

SUBJECT: ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

UT - I MID TERM 

Part A 
Employability Skills 
Unit 1: Communication Skills  
Unit 2: Self-Management Skills 
 
Part B 
Unit 1: AI Reflection, Project Cycle & Ethics 
 

Part A 
Unit 3: ICT Skills 
Unit 4: Entrepreneurial Skills 
 
 
Part B 
Unit 2: Data Literacy 
Unit 3: Math for AI (Statistics and Probability) 
+ 
Syllabus of UT-I 

UT – II 

Part A 
Employability Skills 
Unit 5: Green Skills 
Part B 
Unit 4: Introduction to Generative AI 

ANNUAL 

Part B 
Unit 5: Introduction to Python 
+ 
Syllabus of UT – I, II and Half Yearly. 

 


